Eureka City Corporation

P. O. Box 156 15 North Church Street Eureka, Utah 84628 U.S.A.

Phone 435-433-6915 Fax 435-433-6891

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the **Eureka City Planning Commission** will hold its regular meeting on Thursday, August 31, 2017 at the Eureka City Office, 15 North Church Street, which meeting shall begin promptly at 7:00 p.m. The agenda shall be as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL.
- 2. READING/APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES.
- 3. PETITIONS, REMONSTRANCES AND COMMUNICATIONS.
- 4. REPORT OF OFFICERS BOARDS COMMITTEES.
- 5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS.
 - A. Michael Clay, Associate Professor of Urban Planning and his Team Discussion concerning updating General Plan with Planning Commission and Eureka City Council.
- 6. NEW BUSINESS.
- 7. MISCELLANEOUS.
- 8. ADJOURNMENT.

DATED THIS 29th DAY OF AUGUST 2017
Patricia Bigler
CITY RECORDER